
General Information

**Product Name**

Finn Crisp Multigrain

Finn Crisp Multigrain is made from sourdough and wholegrain. Tasty, crispy and baked full of goodness.

Item Number

104079

Net weight

175 g

Item Number

104079

SKU Net Weight

9x175g

SKU GTIN Number

17310130013109

SKU No of Units

9

Description

Preparation

Serve for breakfast or snack with topping of your choice.

Ingredients

Whole grain **rye** flour, **Wheat** flour, Sourdough 10% (Whole grain **rye** flour, Water), Wholegrain **oat** flour, Whole grain **barley** flour, Millet, Salt, Yeast. The product contains 75% whole grain.**May contain traces of**

Sesame seed.

Visiting AddressLantmännen Cerealia AB
St Göransgatan 160A
112 17 Stockholm
Sverige**Postal Address**Lantmännen Cerealia AB
Box 30192
104 25 Stockholm
Sverige**Telephone**

+46 10 556 22 00

Web Address**Organisation No**

556017222201

VAT No

SE556017222201

Allergens

Allergen Cereals and products containing gluten (Yes/No)	Yes
Allergen crustacea, shellfish	No
Allergen egg and egg products	No
Allergen fish and fish products	No
Allergen peanut and peanut products	No
Allergen soy, soybeans, soy products	No
Allergen milk and milk products	No
Allergen treenuts	No
Allergen Celery	No
Allergen mustard	No
Allergen sesame oil, sesame seeds, sesame products	No
Allergen Sulfur Dioxide and Sulfites (Yes/No)	No
Allergen Lupines / Legumes	No
Allergen Mollusks	No

Nutritional Value

Parameter	Per 100 g	% of DVI	Per serving	% of DVI (serving)
Energy, kJ (calculated)	1493			
Energy, kcal (calculated)	357			
Fat	2.9	4		
- of which saturated fat	0.5	3		
Carbohydrate	63	24		
- of which sugars	2.4	3		
Dietary fibre	16	3		
Protein	11	22		
Salt	1.4	23		

Product Features

Sensorical features
Physical & Chemical features
Target
Min
Max
Sieves
Target
Min
Max
Food Safety

Microorganisms	Target	Upper
Mold	100	1000
Salmonella	0	0
Yeast	1000	10000
Total Viable Count	10000	100000

Visiting Address

Lantmännen Cerealia AB
St Göransgatan 160A
112 17 Stockholm
Sverige

Postal Address

Lantmännen Cerealia AB
Box 30192
104 25 Stockholm
Sverige

Telephone

+46 10 556 22 00

Web Address
Organisation No

556017222201

VAT No

SE556017222201

Shelflife and Storage

Shelflife (days) 365

Shelflife format ddmmYYYY

Shelflife description

Miscellaneous

Nutrition claim High fiber content

Manufactured in Produced in Kotka, Finland

Product is compliant to legislation Product is compliant with national and EU legislation

Kosher Kosher certified product

Microbiology values The microbiological values for the product are not steering. The values are based on test plan results done during the year and analyzed as trends.

Recycling Paper & Plastic Carton as paper and inner bag as plastic.

Visiting Address

Lantmännen Cerealia AB
St Göransgatan 160A
112 17 Stockholm
Sverige

Postal Address

Lantmännen Cerealia AB
Box 30192
104 25 Stockholm
Sverige

Telephone

+46 10 556 22 00

Web Address**Organisation No**

556017222201

VAT No

SE556017222201